

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13941 OF 2022**

**Ashok Narayan Solankar** .....PETITIONER  
**V/S**

**The State Of Maha. Thr. Chief Sec. And Ors** ....RESPONDENT

**Mr. K. D. Bhosale for Petitioner**  
**Mrs. Nisha M. Mehra, AGP for State**

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **8th February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 05/04/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**