

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13941 OF 2022

Dr. Ashok Narayan Solankar ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. D.K.Bhosale i/b. Mr.K.D.Bhosale for the Petitioner.
Mr.B.V.Samant, Addl.GP with Ms.R.M.Shinde, AGP for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.Nitesh Bhutekar for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 07 February 2024.

P.C. :

The petition is circulated on praecipe for urgent admission. When it is called out, a request is made on behalf of the Advocate for the Petitioner for adjournment. Stand over to **26 March 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)