

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13941 OF 2022

Dr. Ashok Narayan Solankar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale i/b Mr. K. D. Bhosale for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/b. Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for the Respondent
No. 3.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to
carry out the amendment. Amendment to be carried out before the
next date.

2. The learned AGP states that if there is any positive
development, the same will be placed on record.

3. Stand over to **30 September 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.09.02
17:57:18 +0530